

No. 4-422

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

United States of America,
Petitioner,
v.
Amanda Koehler,
Respondent.

**On Writ of Certiorari to
The United States Court of Appeals
For the Thirteenth Circuit**

Brief for the Petitioner – The United States of America

Team 9
Counsel for the Petitioner
October 20, 2017

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTIONS PRESENTED..... i

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... ii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii-v

OPINIONS BELOW..... vi

STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION..... vi

STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1-4

 A. Statement of the Facts 1

 B. Procedural History 3

STANDARD OF REVIEW 4-5

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 5

ARGUMENT 5-23

I. THE BORDER PATROL AGENT’S HAD THE LEGAL RIGHT TO SEARCH SCOTT WYATT’S CAR AT THE BORDER AND DISCOVER THE LAPTOP 5

II. BORDER PATROL AGENTS LAWFULLY WENT THROUGH MR. WYATT’S AND MS. KOEHLER’S SHARED LAPTOP 7

 A. The Search of the Shared Laptop Was a Routine Search 7

 B. If This Court Were to Find That It Was a Non-Routine Search, Agents Had Reasonable Suspicion to Search The Computer..... 10

III. AERIAL IMAGING IS PERMISSIBLE 14

 A. The PNR-1 Drone Is Consistent With Previously Sanctioned Observation Tools..... 15

 B. Aerial Observation Has Well Defined Fourth Amendment Parameters 16

 C. The use of the PNR-1 Was Contained to Areas Where Flights Are Expected..... 17

IV. USE OF THE DOPPLER RADAR DEVICE WAS NOT A VIOLATION 19

 A. Areas Within the Curtilage Are Naturally Afforded An Increased Expectation of Privacy 19

 B. Search of an Accessory Structure is Permissible 20

 C. Search is Authorized as an Exception to the Warrant Requirement 21

CONCLUSION..... 23

CERTIFICATE OF ADHERENCE TO COMPETIOTIN RULES..... 24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

UNITED STATES SUPREME COURT

<i>Brigham City, Utah v. Stuart</i> , 547 U.S. 398, 126 S. Ct. 1943, 164 L. Ed. 2d 650 (2006)	13, 14, 22
<i>California v. Ciraolo</i> , 476 U.S. 207, 106 S. Ct. 1809, 90 L. Ed. 2d 210 (1986)	17
<i>Camara v. Municipal Court</i> , 387 U.S. 523 (1967)	7
<i>Carroll v. United States</i> , 267 U.S. 132, 154, 45 S. Ct. 280 (1925)	9
<i>Delaware v. Prouse</i> , 440 U.S. 648, 654 (1979)	7
<i>Dow Chem. Co. v. United States</i> , 476 U.S. 227, 106 S. Ct. 1819, 90 L. Ed. 2d 226 (1986)	16, 17
<i>Florida v. Riley</i> , 488 U.S. 445, 109 S. Ct. 693, 102 L. Ed. 2d 835 (1989)	14, 17, 18, 19
<i>Florida v. Royer</i> , 460 U.S. 491, 103 S. Ct. 1319 (1983)	9
<i>Harris v. United States</i> , 390 U.S. 234, 88 S. Ct. 992, 19 L. Ed. 2d 1067 (1968)	16
<i>Katz v. United States</i> , 389 U.S. 347, 88 S. Ct. 507, 19 L. Ed. 2d 576 (1967)	14, 18
<i>Kyllo v. United States</i> , 533 U.S. 27, 121 S. Ct. 2038, 150 L. Ed. 2d 94 (2001)	16, 20
<i>Mincey v. Arizona</i> , 437 U.S. 385, 392-393 (1978)	13
<i>New Jersey v. T.L.O.</i> , 469 U.S. 325 (1985)	7
<i>Ohio v. Robinette</i> , 519 U.S. 33 (1996)	5
<i>Oliver v. United States</i> , 466 U.S. 170, 104 S. Ct. 1735, 80 L. Ed. 2d 214 (1984)	21
<i>Olmstead v. United States</i> , 277 U.S. 438, 48 S. Ct. 564, 72 L. Ed. 944 (1928)	14

<i>On Lee v. United States</i> , 343 U.S. 747, 72 S. Ct. 967, 96 L. Ed. 1270 (1952)	16
<i>Ornelas v. United States</i> , 517 U.S. 690, 116 S. Ct. 1657, 134 L. Ed. 2d 911 (1996)	4
<i>Riley v. California</i> , 134 S. Ct. 2473 (2014)	12, 13
<i>Terry v. Ohio</i> , 392 U.S. 1, 88 S. Ct. 1868, 20 L. Ed. 2d 889 (1968)	11, 14
<i>United States v. Dunn</i> , 480 U.S. 294, 107 S. Ct. 1134, 94 L. Ed. 2d 326 (1987)	19, 20
<i>United States v. Flores-Montano</i> , 541 U.S. 149 (2004)	6
<i>United States v. Karo</i> , 468 U.S. 705, 104 S. Ct. 3296, 82 L. Ed. 2d 530 (1984)	16
<i>United States v. Montoya De Hernandez</i> , 473 U.S. 531 (1985)	6, 7, 9, 11
<i>United States v. Sokolow</i> , (1989) 490 U.S. 1	11
<i>United States v. Villamonte-Marquez</i> , 462 U.S. 579 (1983)	7
<i>United States v. White</i> , 401 U.S. 745, 91 S. Ct. 1122, 28 L. Ed. 2d 453 (1971)	16
